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Seat 01 – York District 

Betsy Kelly (Exp. 6/24/21) 

Partners for Healthier Communities 

Southern Maine Health Care 

25 June Street  

Sanford, ME 04073 

490-7853 

blkelly@smhc.org 

 

Seat 02 – Cumberland District 

Courtney Kennedy (Exp. 9/24/20) 

Nutrition and Education Manager 

Good Shepherd Food Bank 

3121 Hotel Road | PO Box 1807 

Auburn, ME  04211 

577-4847 

ckennedy@gsfb.org 

 

Seat 03 – Western District 

Erin Guay (Exp. 9/24/22) 

Executive Director 

Healthy Androscoggin 

Mail to:  300 Main Street 

Physical address:  124 Lisbon St., 2nd Fl 

Lewiston, ME  04240 

795-5990 

guayer@cmhc.org 

 

Seat 04 – Midcoast District 

Melissa Fochesato (Exp. 6/24/22) 

Director, Community Health Promotion 

Mid Coast Hospital 

66 Baribeau Drive, Suite 7 

Brunswick, ME  04011 

373-6957 

mfochesato@midcoasthealth.com 

 

Seat 05 – Central District 

Denise Delorie – (Exp. 6/24/22) 

Mid-Maine Substance Use Prevention Coalition 

Healthy Northern Kennebec 

149 North Street 

Waterville, ME  04901 

861-5266 

denise.delorie@mainegeneral.org 

 

Seat 06 – Penquis District 

Patty Hamilton (Exp. 6/24/22) 

Bangor Public Health Department 

103 Texas Avenue 

Bangor, ME  04401 

992-4550 

patty.hamilton@bangormaine.gov 

 

Seat 07 – Downeast District 

Maria C. Donahue, MPH, MSW (Exp. 6/24/21) 

Community Health Director 

Healthy Acadia 

140 State Street, Suite 1 

Ellsworth, ME  04605 

207-667-7171 

maria@healthyacadia.org 

 

Seat 08 – Aroostook District 

Joy Barresi Saucier (Exp. 9/24/21)  

Executive Director 

Aroostook Agency on Aging 

PO Box 1288 

Presque Isle, ME  04769 

207-764-3396 

joy.b.saucier@aroostookaging.org 

 

Seat 09 – Maine CDC – State Gov’t 

James Markiewicz 

Associate Director, Public Health Systems 

Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 

286 Water Street, 11 SHS 

Augusta, ME 04333 

287-8104 

james.markiewicz@maine.gov 

 

Seat 10 – Behavioral Health – State Gov’t 

Victor Dumais (Exp. 6/24/21) 

Office of Behavioral Health 

41 Anthony Avenue, 11 SHS 

Augusta, ME 04333 

287-3707 

victor.dumais@maine.gov 

 

Seat 11 – Education 

Emily Poland (Exp. 9/24/21) 

School Nurse Consultant 

Maine Department of Education 

23 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333 

624-6688 

emily.poland@maine.gov 

 

Seat 12 – Environmental Protection 

Kerri Malinowski (Exp. 9/22/22) 

Maine Department of Environmental Protection 

28 Tyson Drive, Ray Building 

Augusta, ME  04333 

215-1894 

kerri.malinowski@maine.gov 
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Seat 13 – 10 EPHS 

Kenney Miller (Exp. 6/24/21) 

Maine AIDS Education and Training Center 

The Health Equity Alliance 

295 Water Street, Suite 105 

Augusta, ME  04330 

Email:  kenney@mainehealthequity.org 

 

Seat 14 – 10 EPHS 

Kalie Hess (Exp. 9/24/20) 

Partnership for Children’s Oral Health 

PO Box 11 

Yarmouth, ME  04096 

Email:  kalie@mainepcoh.org 

 

Seat 15 – 10 EPHS 

Elisabeth F. Snell, MPH (Exp. 12/31/22) 

Senior Policy Associate 

Cutler Institute of Health & Social Policy 

Muskie School of Public Service 

PO Box 9300, 34 Bedford Street 

Portland, ME  04104-9300 

Elisabeth.Snell@maine.edu 

 

Seat 16 – 10 EPHS 

Susan Kring (Exp. 12/31/22) 

Outreach Director & Grants Manager 

Maine Medical Association 

PO Box 190, 30 Association Drive 

Manchester, ME  04351 

480-4190 

skring@mainemed.com 

 

Seat 17 – 10 EPHS 

Meg Callaway (Exp. 9/24/20) 

Penquis 

262 Harlow Street 

Bangor, ME  04401 

270-2778 (C) 937-3500x3640 (O) 

mcallaway@penquis.org 

 

Seat 18 – 10 EPHS  

Erika Ziller (Exp. 9/24/20) 

University of Southern Maine 

PO Box 9300 

Portland, ME  04104 

780-4615 

Erika.ziller@maine.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Seat 19 – 10 EPHS 

Sue Andrews (Exp. 12/31/22) 

Agency 

Street 

CityStateZip 

408-8245 

sdmandrews@aol.com 

 

Seat 20 – 10 EPHS 

Joanne LeBrun (Exp. 9/24/20) 

Tri-County EMS 

300 Main Street 

Lewiston, ME  04240 

795-2880 

lebrunj@cmhc.org 

 

Seat 21 – 10 EPHS 

Abdulkerim Said (Exp. 9/24/20) 

New Mainers Public Health Initiative 

PO Box 541 

Lewiston, ME  04240 

asaid@nmphi.org 

 

Seat 22 – Tribal District 

Kristi Ricker (Exp. 9/24/20) 

5 Godfrey Drive 

Orono, ME  04473 

866-1054 

Kricker@maliseets.com 

 

Seat 23 – 10 EPHS 

Carol Zechman (1/9/22) 

MaineHealth 

241 Oxford Street 

Portland, ME  04101 

662-7960 

zechmc@mainehealth.org 

 


